



National Headquarters

Level 12
80 The Terrace
PO Box 2133
Wellington
New Zealand

Phone +64 4 496 3600

18 April 2018

William

By email: fyi-request-7480-f7831ee9@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear William

Information Request – list of current appliance/vehicle type codes

I refer to your official information request dated 19 March 2018 requesting the following information:

*Could you please supply a list of the current appliance / vehicle type codes?
E.g. using the callsign of Auckland 207, the 7 for it's vehicle type*

In accordance with the provisions of the Official Information Act 1982, I *enclose* the information we have interpreted as meeting your request. Should you require other information please let us know. We will be happy to consider a further request from you.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Leigh Deuchars'.

Leigh Deuchars
Director, Office of the Chief Executive

encl

Appliance Codes

| Description | No |
|--|-----------|
| 1st Pump | 1 |
| 2 nd Pump | 2 |
| 3rd Pump | 3 |
| Hydraulic Elevating Monitor | 4 |
| Hydraulic Elevating Platform | 5 |
| Turntable Ladder Pump | 6 |
| Pump Rescue Tender | 7 |
| Heavy Technical Rescue Tender | 8 |
| Light Rescue Tender | 9 |
| Rural (4WD) | 10 |
| NZFS Tanker | 11 |
| Hose Layer | 12 |
| Foam Tender | 13 |
| Command Unit | 14 |
| Breathing Apparatus Tender | 15 |
| Hazardous Decontamination Unit | 16 |
| Salvage Tender | 17 |
| Hazmat-Command | 18 |
| Other | 19 |
| Light Response Vehicle | 20 |
| Incident Support Vehicle | 21 |
| Canteen Tender | 22 |
| Rescue Boat | 23 |
| Support Vehicle Lighting Unit | 24 |
| Smoke Chaser | 25 |
| Support Vehicle OSU | 26 |
| Support Vehicle OSU (2nd Vehicle) | 27 |
| Flat Deck Truck | 28 |
| Van | 29 |
| Helicopter | 30 |
| Spare for units with 25 or 26 that don't fit | 31 |
| Pump (Hazmat capable) | 32 |
| Medical Co-Responder Vehicle | 33 |
| Rapid Intervention Vehicle | 34 |
| Pump Technical Rescue | 35 |
| Rural Pump | 70 |
| Rural Pump | 71 |
| Rural Pump | 72 |
| Rural Pump | 73 |
| Rural Pump | 74 |
| Rural Water Tanker | 75 |
| Rural Water Tanker | 76 |
| Rural Water Tanker | 77 |
| Rural Water Tanker | 78 |
| Rural Water Tanker | 79 |
| Rural Control Unit | 80 |